
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4331 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2021 

  
TRIFED PARTNERSHIP WITH ABVKK 

  
4331. SHRI SYED IMTIAZ JALEEL: 
  
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
  

 (a) whether the Tribal Co-operative Marketing Development Federation of India 
proposes to partner with Akil Bhartiya Vanvasi Kalyan Kendra in setting up TRIFOOD 
Parks in different States to benefit the tribal population of the country; and 

 (b) if so, the future plan chalked out by TRIFED for the welfare of tribals in the country? 

 
 

ANSWER 
  
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)   

 

(a) & (b) As informed by Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of 
India (TRIFED), an MOU has been signed between TRIFED and M/s Akhil Bhartiya 
Vanvasi Kalyan Kendra, Jashpur on 03.01.2021. The MoU envisages to establish Van 
Dhan Vikas Kendras and Tribal Entrepreneurship Development (TED) Parks in States, 
which intends to provide direct and indirect employment to the tribal families.  
 

***** 


